504469216 07/22/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4515918

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
PAUL-RENÉ MEYER				07/14/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	AGGI	AGGI INA TRENSCHEL			
Street Address:	DOMP	DOMPFAFFWEG 16			
City:	VERS	VERSMOLD			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	33775	33775			
Patent Number:		8752813			
Property Type		Number			
	DATA				
Fax Number:	he sent ti	o the e-mail address first; if tha	t is unsucces	sful it will he sent	
using a fax number, if		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
		contact@dickerson.de			
•		DAVID. P. DICKERSON			
Addree I ine i'		GARTENSTRASSE 51			
		EREISING GERMANY 85354			
Address Line 4:		FREISING, GERMANY 85354			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	-	DEKK-0025			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	-	DEKK-0025 DAVID P. DICKERSON			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	-	DEKK-0025 DAVID P. DICKERSON /David P. Dickerson/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	-	DEKK-0025 DAVID P. DICKERSON			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul-René Meyer, currently residing at Tannenweg 17, 33775 Versmold, Germany and previously residing at Schmiedering 5, 33790 Halle/Westfalen, Germany, hereby affirm my prior assignment of rights to Aggi Ina Trenschel executed on November 24, 2015 and to the extent that the following enumerated rights are not encompassed therein, I hereby convey these rights to Aggi Ina Trenschel, residing at Dompfaffweg 16, 33775 Versmold, Germany, and her successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world to United States Patent 8,752,813 issued on June 17, 2014 entitled "FLETCHING DEVICE".

This Assignment includes said patent as well as any reissues or extensions thereof. The Assignor agrees for himself and his respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand/and seal at Versmold, this $\frac{14}{14}$ day of <u>July</u>2017.

Before me this <u>14</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2017, personally appeared Paul-René Meyer known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Witness' signature:

Witness' name (please print):

Witness' address (please print):

<u>M. Mantej</u> Hanfred Mantei Dompfaffweg 16

With my signature, I, Aggi Ina Trenschel, confirm acceptance of the above assignment.

Th**Chshel** Aggi Ina Trenschel

Date: 14. 7. 2017

RECORDED: 07/22/2017